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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 FUL 226 10 5 7 10 18 21 23 29 32 38 43

2 DUL 251 10 2 8 12 26 28 30 33 34 36 42

3 C/C 350 10 4 15 20 24 35 41 48 51 52 60

4 CRO 460 10 1 14 16 22 53 55 68 73 77 81

5 W/W 486 10 19 25 27 31 49 54 59 71 72 79

6 WAL 490 10 6 9 39 50 56 57 61 62 74 76

7 STR 499 10 3 17 44 45 46 64 66 69 70 75

8 E&E 658 10 11 40 47 65 67 80 83 87 88 90

9 REI 675 10 13 37 58 63 78 82 84 85 86 89

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 173 10 8 9 10 13 15 16 21 24 27 30

2 FUL 173 10 1 4 6 12 14 18 26 29 31 32

3 DUL 190 10 2 3 5 7 17 20 23 35 38 40

4 STR 397 10 11 19 39 41 43 44 48 49 50 53

5 W/W 433 10 22 25 28 37 42 45 51 52 61 70

6 CRO 584 10 33 47 54 55 58 62 63 64 72 76

7 WAL 685 10 34 36 46 65 73 83 * * * *

8 E&E 722 10 57 66 68 69 71 75 77 78 80 81

9 REI 738 10 56 59 60 67 74 79 82 * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 87.0

Graphical Representation of Scorers
FUL
DUL
C/C
CRO
W/W
WAL
STR
E&E
REI

50 100 150 2051st

Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon



2018-19 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2019-02-09

powered byPage 4

Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 135 Peter Chambers SEN CRO 27:43

2 208 Edward Chuck SEN DUL 28:12

3 625 Tim Haughian SEN STR 28:18

4 6 Nick Bowker SEN C/C 28:38

5 429 Charlie Sandison SEN FUL 28:47

6 727 Duncan Woolmer V35 WAL 29:04

7 457 Stuart Farmer V40 FUL 29:14

8 203 Andy Bond V45 DUL 29:19

9 706 Hugo Fleming SEN WAL 29:24

10 404 Hassen Bedhiafi SEN FUL 29:36

11 322 Neil Henderson V40 E&E 29:39

12 252 Jack Ramm SEN DUL 29:43

13 513 Francis Dunham V40 REI 29:45

14 114 David White SEN CRO 29:49

15 62 Eddie Rolls SEN C/C 29:50

16 136 Josh Haasz SEN CRO 29:58

17 619 Oliver Garner SEN STR 30:03

18 433 Nick Thomas SEN FUL 30:10

19 805 David Sharman SEN W/W 30:16

20 10 James Ellis V35 C/C 30:16

21 423 Nick Marriage SEN FUL 30:20

22 106 Julian Forbes V35 CRO 30:22

23 440 Lewis Commons SEN FUL 30:24

24 37 James Dillon SEN C/C 30:25

25 827 Martin Dickson SEN W/W 30:26

26 215 Steve Davies V45 DUL 30:27

27 819 James Hughes SEN W/W 30:30

28 242 Alastair Locke V35 DUL 30:30

29 424 Stewart Mcandie V45 FUL 30:42

30 204 Tim Bowen V35 DUL 30:44

31 816 Mark Bridges V40 W/W 30:45

32 412 Thomas Curtis V40 FUL 30:50

33 245 Daniel Mann V40 DUL 30:52

34 238 Wayne Lashley V35 DUL 30:56

35 49 Jonathan Eccles SEN C/C 30:59

36 216 Paul Devine V40 DUL 31:06

37 509 Rick Coles V45 REI 31:11

38 459 Nicolas Berger SEN FUL 31:12

39 701 Andrew Crooks SEN WAL 31:13

40 320 Alex Gurteen U20 E&E 31:14

41 59 Gary Salmon SEN C/C 31:15

42 230 Edward Harper SEN DUL 31:15

43 436 John Wray SEN FUL 31:16

44 425 Stiofán McLeod SEN FUL 31:19

45 660 Andrew Keane V45 STR 31:23

46 623 Pete Gregorowski V40 STR 31:25

47 643 Andrew Tugwell V40 STR 31:27

48 345 Jake Bowles SEN E&E 31:29

49 231 Robert Hollands V35 DUL 31:30

50 2 Luke Davis V35 C/C 31:36

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 265 Tony Tuohy V55 DUL 31:39

52 449 Frederick Levy SEN FUL 31:44

53 804 Kevin O'Gallagher SEN W/W 31:49

54 720 Jon Hamblen V40 WAL 31:52

55 11 Russell Beard V40 C/C 31:53

56 58 Mike Leong V35 C/C 31:56

57 213 Des Crinion SEN DUL 31:57

58 416 Leo Gebbie SEN FUL 31:58

59 111 Alex Penfold SEN CRO 32:00

60 831 Gareth Tomlinson V40 W/W 32:02

61 261 Tom South V40 DUL 32:02

62 132 John Millington SEN CRO 32:04

63 707 Jon Ladley V35 WAL 32:06

64 724 Jamie McLoughlin V40 WAL 32:07

65 501 Thomas Almond SEN REI 32:08

66 818 Matt Gallagher V35 W/W 32:09

67 75 Aidan Mercer ? C/C 32:10

68 703 Chris De Mauny V35 WAL 32:11

69 708 Matthew Pharoah SEN WAL 32:14

70 40 Joe Spraggins SEN C/C 32:18

71 527 Ewan Mckay V40 REI 32:19

72 631 Jim Lurkins SEN STR 32:20

73 347 Matt Flinders SEN E&E 32:21

74 650 Thomas Ziegel SEN STR 32:21

75 305 Alastair Bloore V50 E&E 32:22

76 103 Alan Burn V50 CRO 32:22

77 628 Charlie Jeffrey U20 STR 32:22

78 602 Paul Bowden V40 STR 32:27

79 28 Martin Bell SEN C/C 32:28

80 823 Henry Keighley-Elstub V45 W/W 32:29

81 833 James Chappell V45 W/W 32:34

82 41 Tom Rye SEN C/C 32:34

83 101 David Brown SEN CRO 32:36

84 729 Tom Higgins ? WAL 32:37

85 648 Rob Wilcox SEN STR 32:38

86 641 Roy Reeder V50 STR 32:44

87 452 James Hampshire V35 FUL 32:45

88 73 James Neave V40 C/C 32:46

89 432 Patrick Smadbeck SEN FUL 32:47

90 20 Graham Sutherland V40 C/C 32:50

91 723 Rob Lovegrove SEN WAL 32:51

92 32 Stewart Fraser SEN C/C 32:52

93 134 Patrick Lucas SEN CRO 32:53

94 206 James Burrows V35 DUL 32:53

95 537 John Smallwood V45 REI 32:54

96 442 Tom Pollard SEN FUL 32:56

97 615 Donovan Duffy V40 STR 32:57

98 803 Gavin Mclaughlan V50 W/W 33:00

99 331 Simon Pocock SEN E&E 33:02

100 243 Charles Lound V50 DUL 33:04
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 76 Robert Hastings V35 C/C 33:09

102 126 Kartik Iyer SEN CRO 33:11

103 841 Nick McKay V40 W/W 33:16

104 270 Nick Wood V45 DUL 33:31

105 19 Paul Sterland V45 C/C 33:33

106 815 Simon Adams V50 W/W 33:45

107 403 Paul Barnes V45 FUL 33:52

108 55 James Turner SEN C/C 33:59

109 840 Kristaps Kringelis SEN W/W 34:01

110 401 Chris Cooper SEN FUL 34:07

111 22 Phoenix Green SEN C/C 34:12

112 500 Martin Airey V45 REI 34:14

113 431 Jon Slade SEN FUL 34:16

114 448 Gordon O'Neill SEN FUL 34:16

115 115 Will Lyon Tupman SEN CRO 34:16

116 310 Peter Dunbar V40 E&E 34:16

117 711 Rob Smith SEN WAL 34:17

118 207 Andrea Ceccolini V50 DUL 34:17

119 516 Matt Galvin V45 REI 34:18

120 35 David Brenda SEN C/C 34:18

121 704 Chris Ness V45 WAL 34:19

122 458 Andy Stringer SEN FUL 34:19

123 800 Phil Reeves V40 W/W 34:20

124 36 Chris Lamb SEN C/C 34:21

125 232 Jonny Hough V40 DUL 34:21

126 612 Jonathan Davies V45 STR 34:22

127 257 Justin Siderfin V45 DUL 34:25

128 627 Aaron Israel V45 STR 34:28

129 533 Dave Rayner V55 REI 34:38

130 24 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 34:42

131 502 Matt Aylott V40 REI 34:45

132 434 Ben Thornton V50 FUL 34:48

133 50 Alastair Low-Macrae SEN C/C 34:51

134 802 Phil Mcelhinney V45 W/W 34:59

135 626 Andrew Hoseason V45 STR 35:09

136 26 Richard Kehoe SEN C/C 35:13

137 323 Matthew Houghton SEN E&E 35:15

138 639 Gareth Pritchard V45 STR 35:16

139 826 Graeme Hunter SEN W/W 35:17

140 719 Tim Grose V50 WAL 35:18

141 100 Glenn Barden SEN CRO 35:21

142 311 Andy Fay V60 E&E 35:25

143 656 James Lett V45 STR 35:34

144 251 Eberhard Prill V55 DUL 35:36

145 661 Steven Clelland V35 STR 35:38

146 614 Jim Desmond V50 STR 35:39

147 834 Simon Olney SEN W/W 35:43

148 838 James Hamilton V40 W/W 35:44

149 543 Paul Walters V50 REI 35:46

150 33 Nicholas Dawkins SEN C/C 35:50

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 223 Mark Foster V50 DUL 35:52

152 672 Tom Poole ? STR 35:55

153 120 Neil Aikman V45 CRO 35:56

154 451 James Clark SEN FUL 35:58

155 302 Alan Bates V50 E&E 35:58

156 131 Colin Oxlade V60 CRO 36:10

157 515 Christian Froggatt V45 REI 36:12

158 337 Ben Standage SEN E&E 36:14

159 419 Trevor Ingram V40 FUL 36:19

160 637 Mark Pattinson V60 STR 36:23

161 137 Martin Rowe V35 CRO 36:25

162 524 Gavin Lawrence V45 REI 36:28

163 420 Amer Ismail V35 FUL 36:29

164 604 Simon Brazil V50 STR 36:35

165 227 Grzegorz Galezia V45 DUL 36:36

166 520 Russell Hurdle SEN REI 36:42

167 822 Matt Wooller V35 W/W 36:44

168 117 Jordan O'Dongo U20 CRO 36:55

169 201 Hugh Balfour V60 DUL 36:56

170 119 Matt Peek SEN CRO 36:57

171 108 Matthew Kiernan SEN CRO 37:03

172 44 Mike Haynes SEN C/C 37:13

173 721 James Harvey V45 WAL 37:18

174 335 Jim Seabury V50 E&E 37:24

175 541 Nick Wade V45 REI 37:35

176 65 Thomas Snell SEN C/C 37:37

177 301 Bill Arbury V50 E&E 37:37

178 60 Paul Dodounou V45 C/C 38:04

179 338 James Thomas V50 E&E 38:11

180 807 Guy Surtees V50 W/W 38:18

181 327 Joseph Linsley V40 E&E 38:52

182 123 Murray Gordon V40 CRO 39:06

183 728 Shelley Atwal V40 WAL 39:10

184 606 Neil Carrington V45 STR 39:16

185 663 Kevin Price V50 STR 39:31

186 531 Andrew Patrick V55 REI 39:40

187 326 Guy Laister V40 E&E 39:42

188 130 Derham Moustakim SEN CRO 39:58

189 300 Rob Adnitt V50 E&E 40:27

190 313 Peter Frost V50 E&E 40:51

191 511 Jas Dhanda V45 REI 40:56

192 820 Martin Jimack V55 W/W 41:28

193 315 Gareth George V45 E&E 41:29

194 336 Gerry Smith V65 E&E 41:42

195 410 Charles Craven V55 FUL 41:45

196 832 Andrew Black V55 W/W 43:16

197 835 Steven Rudland V55 W/W 43:21

198 842 Julian Yeoh V35 W/W 44:06

199 544 Malcolm Woodman V55 REI 44:23

200 667 Joby Thomas V45 STR 44:46
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 712 Martin Willis V45 WAL 47:02

202 125 Richard Hooper V50 CRO 49:13

203 668 Mark Thomas V55 STR 51:20

204 113 Peter Howes V60 CRO 52:44

205 127 Dave Warren V60 CRO 53:58

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
7 457 Stuart Farmer V40 FUL 29:14

8 203 Andy Bond V45 DUL 29:19

11 322 Neil Henderson V40 E&E 29:39

13 513 Francis Dunham V40 REI 29:45

26 215 Steve Davies V45 DUL 30:27

29 424 Stewart Mcandie V45 FUL 30:42

31 816 Mark Bridges V40 W/W 30:45

32 412 Thomas Curtis V40 FUL 30:50

33 245 Daniel Mann V40 DUL 30:52

36 216 Paul Devine V40 DUL 31:06

37 509 Rick Coles V45 REI 31:11

45 660 Andrew Keane V45 STR 31:23

46 623 Pete Gregorowski V40 STR 31:25

47 643 Andrew Tugwell V40 STR 31:27

54 720 Jon Hamblen V40 WAL 31:52

55 11 Russell Beard V40 C/C 31:53

60 831 Gareth Tomlinson V40 W/W 32:02

61 261 Tom South V40 DUL 32:02

64 724 Jamie McLoughlin V40 WAL 32:07

71 527 Ewan Mckay V40 REI 32:19

78 602 Paul Bowden V40 STR 32:27

80 823 Henry Keighley-Elstub V45 W/W 32:29

81 833 James Chappell V45 W/W 32:34

88 73 James Neave V40 C/C 32:46

90 20 Graham Sutherland V40 C/C 32:50

95 537 John Smallwood V45 REI 32:54

97 615 Donovan Duffy V40 STR 32:57

103 841 Nick McKay V40 W/W 33:16

104 270 Nick Wood V45 DUL 33:31

105 19 Paul Sterland V45 C/C 33:33

107 403 Paul Barnes V45 FUL 33:52

112 500 Martin Airey V45 REI 34:14

116 310 Peter Dunbar V40 E&E 34:16

119 516 Matt Galvin V45 REI 34:18

121 704 Chris Ness V45 WAL 34:19

123 800 Phil Reeves V40 W/W 34:20

125 232 Jonny Hough V40 DUL 34:21

126 612 Jonathan Davies V45 STR 34:22

127 257 Justin Siderfin V45 DUL 34:25

128 627 Aaron Israel V45 STR 34:28

131 502 Matt Aylott V40 REI 34:45

134 802 Phil Mcelhinney V45 W/W 34:59

135 626 Andrew Hoseason V45 STR 35:09

138 639 Gareth Pritchard V45 STR 35:16

143 656 James Lett V45 STR 35:34

148 838 James Hamilton V40 W/W 35:44

153 120 Neil Aikman V45 CRO 35:56

157 515 Christian Froggatt V45 REI 36:12

159 419 Trevor Ingram V40 FUL 36:19

162 524 Gavin Lawrence V45 REI 36:28

# Num Name Age Club Time
165 227 Grzegorz Galezia V45 DUL 36:36

173 721 James Harvey V45 WAL 37:18

175 541 Nick Wade V45 REI 37:35

178 60 Paul Dodounou V45 C/C 38:04

181 327 Joseph Linsley V40 E&E 38:52

182 123 Murray Gordon V40 CRO 39:06

183 728 Shelley Atwal V40 WAL 39:10

184 606 Neil Carrington V45 STR 39:16

187 326 Guy Laister V40 E&E 39:42

191 511 Jas Dhanda V45 REI 40:56

193 315 Gareth George V45 E&E 41:29

200 667 Joby Thomas V45 STR 44:46

201 712 Martin Willis V45 WAL 47:02
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
51 265 Tony Tuohy V55 DUL 31:39

75 305 Alastair Bloore V50 E&E 32:22

76 103 Alan Burn V50 CRO 32:22

86 641 Roy Reeder V50 STR 32:44

98 803 Gavin Mclaughlan V50 W/W 33:00

100 243 Charles Lound V50 DUL 33:04

106 815 Simon Adams V50 W/W 33:45

118 207 Andrea Ceccolini V50 DUL 34:17

129 533 Dave Rayner V55 REI 34:38

132 434 Ben Thornton V50 FUL 34:48

140 719 Tim Grose V50 WAL 35:18

144 251 Eberhard Prill V55 DUL 35:36

146 614 Jim Desmond V50 STR 35:39

149 543 Paul Walters V50 REI 35:46

151 223 Mark Foster V50 DUL 35:52

155 302 Alan Bates V50 E&E 35:58

164 604 Simon Brazil V50 STR 36:35

174 335 Jim Seabury V50 E&E 37:24

177 301 Bill Arbury V50 E&E 37:37

179 338 James Thomas V50 E&E 38:11

180 807 Guy Surtees V50 W/W 38:18

185 663 Kevin Price V50 STR 39:31

186 531 Andrew Patrick V55 REI 39:40

189 300 Rob Adnitt V50 E&E 40:27

190 313 Peter Frost V50 E&E 40:51

192 820 Martin Jimack V55 W/W 41:28

195 410 Charles Craven V55 FUL 41:45

196 832 Andrew Black V55 W/W 43:16

197 835 Steven Rudland V55 W/W 43:21

199 544 Malcolm Woodman V55 REI 44:23

202 125 Richard Hooper V50 CRO 49:13

203 668 Mark Thomas V55 STR 51:20

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
142 311 Andy Fay V60 E&E 35:25

156 131 Colin Oxlade V60 CRO 36:10

160 637 Mark Pattinson V60 STR 36:23

169 201 Hugh Balfour V60 DUL 36:56

194 336 Gerry Smith V65 E&E 41:42

204 113 Peter Howes V60 CRO 52:44

205 127 Dave Warren V60 CRO 53:58

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

